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Mary Walmsley

From: David Hill <d.hill@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Friday, 12 April 2024 2:51 pm
To: Mary Walmsley
Cc: Dave Serjeant; Ewan Wilson; Vicki Morrison-Shaw
Subject: Re: PC9 - Late further submission - 108 Kent Street

Hi Mary - yes that’s fine - actually not so much a late as an early notice contra WHG. The direction we are about to 
issue once we hear from WHG requires landowners opposed to WHG categorisation to indicate by 17 May if they 
wish to be heard so we’ll accept that. 
 
Ngā mihi 
 
David 
 
David Hill 
Latitude 37 
2C West, 22 Pakenham Street East 
Auckland Central 1010 
 
P O Box 9847 
Newmarket 1149 
Auckland 
 
m: +64 21 822 321 
p: +64 9 362 0378 
c: +64 21 877 065 
e: d.hill@xtra.co.nz 
 
IMPORTANT - This email and any attachments may be confidential. If received in error, please contact me and delete all copies. 
Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and defects. 
 

 
 

On 12 Apr 2024, at 2:31 PM, Mary Walmsley <Mary.Walmsley@hcc.govt.nz> wrote: 
 
Kia ora, Panel, 
  
Please see below late further submission for the Built Heritage topic related to the property at 108 
Kent Street. 
  
Please let me know if it has been accepted, and I will make it available on the PC9 website. 
  
Kind Regards, 
  
Mary Walmsley 
Hearing Administrator 

Urban and Spatial Planning Unit 
Email: planchange@hcc.govt.nz 

  
  

From: peter@regaljoinery.co.nz <peter@regaljoinery.co.nz> 
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 1:54 PM 
To: PlanChange <PlanChange@hcc.govt.nz> 
Cc: 'Dianne' <dianne@regaljoinery.co.nz> 
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Subject: FW: 108 KENT STREET APPLICATION MEETING NOTES 012.2023.00004366.001 HEARING 
PANEL PLAN CHANGE 9 
  
  
  
  
  
  
As the owners of the abovementioned property, we object to any heritage claim over our property. 
Our objection is based on the premise that as owners, we have a greater interest than the general 
public. Also, our interest is greater than that of the party proposing to support the heritage listing on 
the property. 
  
Please lodge this as a formal objection to any heritage listing proposed over 108 Kent Street.  
  
The property was sold to us from the government and at that point any claims over the property 
were surrendered, there was no heritage listing that occurred at that time. 
  
If the property had heritage value, it should not have been sold to us without such a listing. 
  
We have had a development proposal in the council for this, which at this stage we have decided not 
to proceed with, because of this complication. We had been sent material earlier with respect to this, 
from Council, but being a business owner, limited time is available to attend to such matters. 

  
Peter Carrington 
Manager 
  
Regal Joinery 
102 Kent Street 
Frankton 
HAMILTON 
  
P:     (07) 847 9882 
F:     (07) 847 4035 
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